

Hardin County Water District No. 2

Bid Tabulation

2022-007 Waterline Construction Material for
12" Downtown Transmission Main
Thursday, July 21, 2022, 10:00 am

Item Description	Quantity	Core & Main Unit Price	Core & Main Total	Est. Delivery	Ferguson Waterworks Unit Price	Ferguson Waterworks Total	Est. Delivery	Hayes Pipe Supply Unit Price	Hayes Pipe Supply Total	Est. Delivery
12" Ductile Iron Pipe, Class 350	5540	\$ 49.62	\$ 274,894.80	60 WKS				\$ 52.60	\$ 291,404.00	68 WKS
12" Ductile Iron Pipe Class 350 with Nitrile Gaskets	380	\$ 51.81	\$ 19,687.80	60 WKS				\$ 55.45	\$ 21,071.00	68 WKS
8" Ductile Iron Pipe, Class 350	90	\$ 32.38	\$ 2,914.20	45-60 WKS	\$ 26.47	\$ 2,382.30	1-2 WKS	\$ 34.31	\$ 3,087.90	68 WKS
6" Ductile Iron Pipe, Class 350	20	\$ 24.59	\$ 491.80	45-60 WKS	\$ 20.97	\$ 419.40	1-2 WKS	\$ 26.03	\$ 520.60	68 WKS
4" Ductile Iron Pipe, Class 350	40	\$ 36.09	\$ 1,443.60	45-60 WKS	\$ 34.42	\$ 1,376.80	12-20 WKS	\$ 37.06	\$ 1,482.40	68 WKS
1" Endopure Polyethylene Tubing 200 PSI Ultra High Density	200	\$ 0.57	\$ 114.00	UNDER 30 DAYS	\$ 0.51	\$ 102.00	1-2 WKS	\$ 0.67	\$ 134.00	-
¾" Endopure Polyethylene Tubing 200 PSI Ultra High Density	740	\$ 0.35	\$ 259.00	UNDER 30 DAYS	\$ 0.33	\$ 244.20	1-2 WKS	\$ 0.42	\$ 310.80	-
18" Bare Steel Casing with 0.250 Wall Thickness	10	\$ 77.05	\$ 770.50	UNDER 30 DAYS	\$ 65.88	\$ 658.80	6-8 WKS	\$ 55.76	\$ 557.60	STOCK
12" x 12" Tapping Sleeve for Cast Iron	1	\$ 1,838.09	\$ 1,838.09	UNDER 30 DAYS	\$ 1,447.60	\$ 1,447.60	2-3 WKS	\$ 1,244.46	\$ 1,244.46	2-3 WKS
8" x 8" Tapping Sleeve for Cast Iron	6	\$ 690.19	\$ 4,141.14	UNDER 30 DAYS	\$ 739.99	\$ 4,439.94	2-3 WKS	\$ 712.11	\$ 4,272.66	2-3 WKS
6" x 6" Tapping Sleeve for Cast Iron	2	\$ 545.14	\$ 1,090.28	UNDER 30 DAYS	\$ 559.99	\$ 1,119.98	2-3 WKS	\$ 496.97	\$ 993.94	2-3 WKS
4" x 4" Tapping Sleeve for Cast Iron	2	\$ 453.18	\$ 906.36	UNDER 30 DAYS	\$ 509.99	\$ 1,019.98	2-3 WKS	\$ 432.94	\$ 865.88	2-3 WKS
12" x 12" x 12" Tee, Mechanical Joint, Ductile Iron Class 350	2	\$ 432.52	\$ 865.04	STOCK TO 6 WKS	\$ 463.05	\$ 926.10	8-12 WKS	\$ 423.50	\$ 847.00	STOCK TO 4 WKS
12" x 12" x 8" Tee, Mechanical Joint, Ductile Iron Class 350	6	\$ 337.49	\$ 2,024.94	STOCK TO 6 WKS	\$ 361.33	\$ 2,167.98	8-12 WKS	\$ 330.46	\$ 1,982.76	STOCK TO 4 WKS
12" x 12" x 6" Tee, Mechanical Joint, Ductile Iron Class 350	10	\$ 293.49	\$ 2,934.90	STOCK TO 6 WKS	\$ 296.36	\$ 2,963.60	8-12 WKS	\$ 287.38	\$ 2,873.80	STOCK TO 4 WKS

Item Description	Quantity	Core & Main Unit Price	Core & Main Total	Est. Delivery	Ferguson Waterworks Unit Price	Ferguson Waterworks Total	Est. Delivery	Hayes Pipe Supply Unit Price	Hayes Pipe Supply Total	Est. Delivery
12" x 12" x 4" Tee, Mechanical Joint, Ductile Iron Class 350	3	\$ 293.49	\$ 880.47	STOCK TO 6 WKS	\$ 318.91	\$ 956.73	8-12 WKS	\$ 287.38	\$ 862.14	STOCK TO 4 WKS
12" x 8" Reducer, Mechanical Joint, Ductile Iron Class 350	2	\$ 147.45	\$ 294.90	STOCK TO 6 WKS	\$ 159.46	\$ 318.92	8-12 WKS	\$ 144.38	\$ 288.76	STOCK TO 4 WKS
12" 90° Bend, Mechanical Joint, Ductile Iron Class 350	1	\$ 311.28	\$ 311.28	STOCK TO 6 WKS	\$ 314.33	\$ 314.33	8-12 WKS	\$ 304.79	\$ 304.79	STOCK TO 4 WKS
12" 45° Bend, Mechanical Joint, Ductile Iron Class 350	10	\$ 257.45	\$ 2,574.50	STOCK TO 6 WKS	\$ 275.63	\$ 2,756.30	8-12 WKS	\$ 252.08	\$ 2,520.80	STOCK TO 4 WKS
12" 22 1/2° Bend, Mechanical Joint, Ductile Iron Class 350	4	\$ 225.15	\$ 900.60	STOCK TO 6 WKS	\$ 227.36	\$ 909.44	8-12 WKS	\$ 220.46	\$ 881.84	STOCK TO 4 WKS
12" Cap, Mechanical Joint, Ductile Iron Class 350	1	\$ 125.92	\$ 125.92	STOCK TO 6 WKS	\$ 134.81	\$ 134.81	8-12 WKS	\$ 123.29	\$ 123.29	STOCK TO 4 WKS
8" Tee, Mechanical Joint, Ductile Iron Class 350	1	\$ 217.20	\$ 217.20	STOCK TO 6 WKS	\$ 219.32	\$ 219.32	8-12 WKS	\$ 212.67	\$ 212.67	STOCK TO 4 WKS
8" x 6" Reducer, Mechanical Joint, Ductile Iron Class 350	1	\$ 85.66	\$ 85.66	STOCK TO 6 WKS	\$ 86.50	\$ 86.50	8-12 WKS	\$ 83.88	\$ 83.88	STOCK TO 4 WKS
8" 90° Bend, Mechanical Joint, Ductile Iron Class 350	5	\$ 146.05	\$ 730.25	STOCK TO 6 WKS	\$ 156.36	\$ 781.80	8-12 WKS	\$ 143.00	\$ 715.00	STOCK TO 4 WKS
8" Solid Sleeve, Mechanical Joint, Ductile Iron Class 350	1	\$ 147.45	\$ 147.45	STOCK TO 6 WKS	\$ 157.86	\$ 157.86	8-12 WKS	\$ 144.38	\$ 144.38	STOCK TO 4 WKS
8" Cap, Mechanical Joint, Ductile Iron Class 350	2	\$ 67.41	\$ 134.82	STOCK TO 6 WKS	\$ 72.17	\$ 144.34	8-12 WKS	\$ 66.00	\$ 132.00	STOCK TO 4 WKS
6" 90° Bend, Mechanical Joint, Ductile Iron Class 350	1	\$ 101.11	\$ 101.11	STOCK TO 6 WKS	\$ 102.10	\$ 102.10	STOCK	\$ 99.00	\$ 99.00	STOCK TO 4 WKS
6" Cap, Mechanical Joint, Ductile Iron Class 350	1	\$ 41.20	\$ 41.20	STOCK TO 6 WKS	\$ 44.10	\$ 44.10	STOCK	\$ 40.33	\$ 40.33	STOCK TO 4 WKS
4" 90° Bend, Mechanical Joint, Ductile Iron Class 350	4	\$ 61.79	\$ 247.16	STOCK TO 6 WKS	\$ 62.40	\$ 249.60	STOCK	\$ 60.50	\$ 242.00	STOCK TO 4 WKS
4" Cap, Mechanical Joint, Ductile Iron Class 350	2	\$ 23.41	\$ 46.82	STOCK TO 6 WKS	\$ 23.64	\$ 47.28	STOCK	\$ 23.00	\$ 46.00	STOCK TO 4 WKS
12" EZ Valve	1	\$ -	\$ -	-	\$ 10,368.65	\$ 10,368.65	6-8 WKS	\$ -	\$ -	-
12" Mechanical Joint Gate Valve, Resilient Wedge, Epoxy Coated, Open Left	14	\$ 2,347.27	\$ 32,861.78	24 WKS*	\$ 2,479.99	\$ 34,719.86	9 IN STK, 5-20 WKS	\$ 2,441.83	\$ 34,185.62	6-7 MO
12" Tapping Valve, Resilient Wedge, Epoxy Coated, Open Left	1	\$ 3,731.19	\$ 3,731.19	24 WKS*	\$ 3,739.99	\$ 3,739.99	IN STOCK	\$ 3,668.89	\$ 3,668.89	6-7 MO
8" EZ Valve	1	\$ -	\$ -	-	\$ 5,049.99	\$ 5,049.99	6-8 WKS	\$ -	\$ -	-
8" Mechanical Joint Gate Valve, Resilient Wedge, Epoxy Coated, Open Left	2	\$ 1,196.99	\$ 2,393.98	24 WKS*	\$ 1,260.71	\$ 2,521.42	STOCK	\$ 1,237.77	\$ 2,475.54	6-7 MO

Item Description	Quantity	Core & Main Unit Price	Core & Main Total	Est. Delivery	Ferguson Waterworks Unit Price	Ferguson Waterworks Total	Est. Delivery	Hayes Pipe Supply Unit Price	Hayes Pipe Supply Total	Est. Delivery
8" Tapping Valve, Resilient Wedge, Epoxy Coated, Open Left	6	\$ 1,634.04	\$ 9,804.24	24 WKS*	\$ 1,635.87	\$ 9,815.22	2 IN STOCK 4-20 WKS	\$ 1,600.93	\$ 9,605.58	6-7 MO
6" Mechanical Joint Gate Valve, Resilient Wedge, Epoxy Coated, Open Left	9	\$ 749.70	\$ 6,747.30	24 WKS*	\$ 797.65	\$ 7,178.85	STOCK	\$ 777.87	\$ 7,000.83	6-7 MO
6" Tapping Valve, Resilient Wedge, Epoxy Coated, Open Left	2	\$ 1,103.93	\$ 2,207.86	24 WKS*	\$ 1,119.99	\$ 2,239.98	IN STOCK	\$ 1,084.73	\$ 2,169.46	6-7 MO
4" EZ Valve	1	\$ -	\$ -	-	\$ 4,250.99	\$ 4,250.99	6-8 WKS	\$ -	\$ -	-
4" Mechanical Joint Gate Valve, Resilient Wedge, Epoxy Coated, Open Left	1	\$ 595.85	\$ 595.85	24 WKS*	\$ 629.99	\$ 629.99	STOCK	\$ 609.36	\$ 609.36	6-7 MO
4" Tapping Valve, Resilient Wedge, Epoxy Coated, Open Left	2	\$ 780.62	\$ 1,561.24	24 WKS*	\$ 789.99	\$ 1,579.98	STOCK	\$ 768.35	\$ 1,536.70	6-7 MO
12" Foster Adapter with Accessory Kit	15	\$ 186.12	\$ 2,791.80	UNDER 30 DAYS	\$ 210.00	\$ 3,150.00	1-2 WKS	\$ 244.51	\$ 3,667.65	STOCK TO 4 WKS
8" Foster Adapter with Accessory Kit	9	\$ 123.36	\$ 1,110.24	UNDER 30 DAYS	\$ 137.00	\$ 1,233.00	1-2 WKS	\$ 157.55	\$ 1,417.95	STOCK TO 4 WKS
6" Foster Adapter with Accessory Kit	12	\$ 85.06	\$ 1,020.72	UNDER 30 DAYS	\$ 93.00	\$ 1,116.00	1-2 WKS	\$ 108.64	\$ 1,303.68	STOCK TO 4 WKS
6" Foster Adapter with Accessory Kit with Nitrile Gaskets	1	\$ 117.14	\$ 117.14	4-6 WKS	\$ 122.99	\$ 122.99	1-2 WKS	\$ 166.25	\$ 166.25	STOCK TO 4 WKS
4" Foster Adapter with Accessory Kit	4	\$ 121.23	\$ 484.92	UNDER 30 DAYS	\$ 73.00	\$ 292.00	1-2 WKS	\$ 86.90	\$ 347.60	STOCK TO 4 WKS
4" Hymax Flanged Coupling Adapter	2	\$ 258.76	\$ 517.52	STOCK TO 30 DAYS	\$ 228.87	\$ 457.74	2-3 WKS	\$ 257.48	\$ 514.96	STOCK TO 4 WKS
12" Mechanical Joint Pipe Restraint for Ductile Iron	62	\$ 125.35	\$ 7,771.70	STOCK TO 8 WKS	\$ 143.53	\$ 8,898.86	STOCK	\$ 110.51	\$ 6,851.62	30 WKS
12" Mechanical Joint Pipe Restraint for Ductile Iron with Nitrile Gaskets	2	\$ 165.90	\$ 331.80	STOCK TO 8 WKS	\$ 163.99	\$ 327.98	STOCK	\$ 137.47	\$ 274.94	30 WKS
8" Mechanical Joint Pipe Restraint with accessories for Ductile Iron Pipe	34	\$ 65.59	\$ 2,230.06	STOCK TO 8 WKS	\$ 75.00	\$ 2,550.00	STOCK	\$ 57.84	\$ 1,966.56	30 WKS
6" Mechanical Joint Pipe Restraint with Accessories for Ductile Iron Pipe	17	\$ 48.13	\$ 818.21	STOCK TO 8 WKS	\$ 57.00	\$ 969.00	IN STOCK	\$ 47.05	\$ 799.85	30 WKS
6" Mechanical Joint Pipe Restraint with Accessories for Ductile Iron Pipe with Nitrile Gaskets	4	\$ 64.17	\$ 256.68	STOCK TO 8 WKS	\$ 90.00	\$ 360.00	2-3 WKS	\$ 57.01	\$ 228.04	30 WKS
4" Mechanical Joint Pipe Restraint with Accessories for Ductile Iron Pipe	14	\$ 38.97	\$ 545.58	STOCK TO 8 WKS	\$ 48.00	\$ 672.00	STOCK	\$ 37.34	\$ 522.76	30 WKS
6" Mechanical Joint Gland Pack	6	\$ 29.34	\$ 176.04	STOCK TO 8 WKS	\$ 35.00	\$ 210.00	STOCK	\$ 30.31	\$ 181.86	30 WKS
6" Mechanical Joint Gland Pack with Nitrile Gaskets	4	\$ 45.38	\$ 181.52	STOCK TO 8 WKS	\$ 76.00	\$ 304.00	STOCK	\$ 53.29	\$ 213.16	30 WKS

Item Description	Quantity	Core & Main Unit Price	Core & Main Total	Est. Delivery	Ferguson Waterworks Unit Price	Ferguson Waterworks Total	Est. Delivery	Hayes Pipe Supply Unit Price	Hayes Pipe Supply Total	Est. Delivery
Fire Hydrant, 4' Bury	7	\$ 2,467.76	\$ 17,274.32	36 WKS	\$ 2,699.99	\$ 18,899.93	20 WKS	\$ 2,722.36	\$ 19,056.52	6-7 MO
Fire Hydrant, 5' Bury	2	\$ 2,570.70	\$ 5,141.40	36 WKS	\$ 2,759.99	\$ 5,519.98	20 WKS	\$ 2,848.92	\$ 5,697.84	6-7 MO
6" x 18" Swivel Hydrant Adapter	4	\$ 181.62	\$ 726.48	STOCK TO 8 WKS	\$ 179.99	\$ 719.96	4-8 WKS	\$ 177.83	\$ 711.32	-
Missouri Top Hat Valve Box Top with Lid	38	\$ 37.39	\$ 1,420.82	STOCK TO 8 WKS	\$ 37.99	\$ 1,443.62	10 IN STK, 4 8 WKS	\$ 34.99	\$ 1,329.62	STOCK TO 4 WKS
4" Double Check Detector Backflow Preveter, Flanged less Shut-off Valves	1	\$ 3,095.00	\$ 3,095.00	STOCK TO 6 WKS	\$ 2,199.99	\$ 2,199.99	3-5 WKS	\$ 3,005.56	\$ 3,005.56	2-3 WKS
DFW 24" X 36" X 24" Box and Lid	3	\$ 493.72	\$ 1,481.16	3-4 MO	\$ 510.00	\$ 1,530.00	4-6 WKS	\$ -	\$ -	-
3/4" Coppersetter with Ball Valve	36	\$ 160.85	\$ 5,790.60	36 WKS	\$ 189.99	\$ 6,839.64	2-4 WKS	\$ 189.62	\$ 6,826.32	30 WKS
1" Coppersetter with Ball Valve	3	\$ 299.38	\$ 898.14	36 WKS	\$ 329.99	\$ 989.97	26-30 WKS	\$ 326.36	\$ 979.08	30 WKS
1 1/2" Coppersetter with Ball Valve	1	\$ 1,176.15	\$ 1,176.15	36 WKS	\$ 1,149.99	\$ 1,149.99	8-12 WKS	\$ 1,158.96	\$ 1,158.96	30 WKS
2" Coppersetter with Ball Valve	1	\$ 1,449.60	\$ 1,449.60	36 WKS	\$ 1,199.99	\$ 1,199.99	12-16 WKS	\$ 1,221.40	\$ 1,221.40	30 WKS
3/4" Corporation Stop	46	\$ 37.10	\$ 1,706.60	36 WKS	\$ 36.69	\$ 1,687.74	4-8 WKS	\$ 36.61	\$ 1,684.06	30 WKS
3/4" Coupling, CTS x MIPT (male pigtail)	36	\$ 17.06	\$ 614.16	36 WKS	\$ 17.11	\$ 615.96	26 WKS	\$ 16.78	\$ 604.08	30 WKS
1" Corporation Stop	3	\$ 56.16	\$ 168.48	36 WKS	\$ 56.88	\$ 170.64	16-20 WKS	\$ 57.67	\$ 173.01	30 WKS
1" Coupling, CTS x MIPT (male pigtail)	3	\$ 20.51	\$ 61.53	36 WKS	\$ 20.75	\$ 62.25	16-20 WKS	\$ 20.71	\$ 62.13	30 WKS
2" Ball Valve MIPT x MIPT	4	\$ 333.05	\$ 1,332.20	36 WKS	\$ 271.77	\$ 1,087.08	2-4 WKS	\$ 281.78	\$ 1,127.12	30 WKS
12" x 3/4" Saddle, Ductile Iron	46	\$ 219.21	\$ 10,083.66	12 WKS	\$ 206.44	\$ 9,496.24	26 WKS	\$ 216.63	\$ 9,964.98	30 WKS
12" x 1" Saddle, Ductile Iron	3	\$ 269.94	\$ 809.82	12 WKS	\$ 206.44	\$ 619.32	26 WKS	\$ 216.63	\$ 649.89	30 WKS
12" x 2" Saddle, Ductile Iron	4	\$ 309.09	\$ 1,236.36	12 WKS	\$ 259.99	\$ 1,039.96	26 WKS	\$ 248.75	\$ 995.00	30 WKS
Bid Totals		\$	453,939.64		\$	480,463.66		\$	473,301.43	

Best Evaluated Bid Price (per item) Total \$ 449,482.06